Notice of Cancellation of Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors September 21, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KINNELOA IRRIGATION DISTRICT SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 AT 3:00 P.M., AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT, 1999 KINCLAIR DRIVE, PASADENA, CALIFORNIA, HAS BEEN CANCELLED. ALL BUSINESS SCHEDULED FOR CONSIDERATION ON THE AFOREMENTIONED DATE WILL BE CARRIED OVER TO A BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 AT 3:00 P.M. IN THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 1999 KINCLAIR DRIVE, PASADENA, CALIFORNIA.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I CERTIFY THAT ON AUGUST 11, 2021 I POSTED A COPY OF THE FOREGOING AGENDA NEAR THE REGULAR MEETING PLACE OF THE KINNELOA IRRIGATION DISTRICT AND ON THE DISTRICT'S WEBSITE WWW.KINNELOAIRRIGATIONDISTRICT.INFO, SAID TIME BEING AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING OF THE COMMISSION (GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954.2). EXECUTED AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST 24, 2021.

Martin Aragon,	BOARD CLERK	